
I

UTIvTRSITI TETxoloGI MARA

MUKAH CAMPUS, SARAWAK

FAC{.ILTY OF BUSINESS MAI.{AGEMENT

ETR 3OO

FLINDAMENTAL OF EhITREPRENEURSHIP

BUSINESS PLAN

==---:tu*44._-<f-

..LALINDRY.CAF"

Prepared by: Ronny Bin Dick

Norhidayah Binti Syukur

Nurul Tiara Binti Abdul Razak

Norhafizah Binti Adenan

Prepared for: Miss Siti Farah Binti Lajim

( 201017871 1)

(2010554539)

(201091789t)

Q*1A34626s)

Date of Subrnission: 23 Septernber 201 i



SUBMISSION LETTER

Ronny trin Dick

Diplorrra in Business management.

MARA [Jniversity of Teclrnology,

Mukah Carnpus.

.lalan Boulevard.

96400 Bandar N'lukah.

SARAWAK.

Miss SitiFarah Binti Lajim

I:'fru00 l-ecturer.

Universitl, T'echnology Mara

iv{ukah Campus

.lalan Boulevard

96400 Bandar Mukah

SARAWAK. 20 AUGiiST 2014

Miss,

RE: Subqtrllion of Bgsiness PIan

As a representative of our company, u'Laundry*Caf'" I rvould like to subrnit our business

plan lbr 3,our evaluation and further action. We are very gratc'ful tbr the generous amottnt of

motivation and support not to aims and goals rvhen preparing and finaliy'completing this

business plan on time and as scheduled.

2. For all lour of'us, El'R300 (Fundamental of Entrepreneurship) has given us a clear

-t

I



EXECTJTIVE SUMMARY

The name of our company is l.aundry-Caf. 'fhe business is in fbrm of partrership rvhich

consists of fbur members" Each partner contributes certain amount of capital as agreed in

asreement. The main business activitv is l-.aundry-Caf w'ith concept of self-service laundr_v.

Apar-t f}om that. rve also open up a calb. fhat is r.vhy it is called l.audry-caf because it is

combination of laundr-v and cafe. We prcivide customers vvith the best place fbr them to enjo5,

u hile they are rvaiting fcrr their cloths. Our concept is verr suitable rvith campus lilb and office

torkers. There are no sleeping partners and allare entitled to participate in the husiness

managernent.

We had agree that Ronny Bin if icl< as our Ceneral Manager and Administration Manager.

Norhidai'ah Binti Syukur as Marketing Manager, Nr"rrul Tiara Binti Abdul Razak as Operation

\'{anager and Norhafizah Binti Adenan as Financial Manager. The selection of General Manager

is Lrased on conserlsus amonsallthepaftners and selected based on experience, skillsand ahitit-v

of the pafiner. The manasement team u.ill be led b.v the General Manager and assist b_v the other

nlanagers.

'fhe General Manager is responsible in planning. Ieading. controlling and organizing the

business. The r\dministt"ation )\4anager is responsible fbr the job that relateil to administration

such as planning and arranging the remuneration schedr.rle of salary and wages. 1-he Operation

\{anager is responsible to the entire.iob that related to the operation and rvill be supervise and

coordinate the operation of the business.

l'he Marketing N4anager rviil be responsible to create the rnarketing plan. irJentifl,,ing the

cLlstolner's need and dernand. identitying the competitors, target market. market size and forecast

the futttre market. Lastlrv, Financial Manager u,ill be handled the financial rnalters such as

preparing the budget and financial statement lbr expenses of each depafiments ancl controlling

the flor.v of tlre money of the organization.



I

ETR300/Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship Business.Pla n/ La undry-Caf

Content ofPages

Submission Letter

Aeknowledgement

Executive Summary

Loan Application

1.0 Introduction of Business Plan
1.0.1 Purpose of Business Plan
1.0.2 Purposes of Preparing a Business PIan

1.1 Name of Company
1.2 Nature of Business
1.3 lndustry Profile
1.4 Factors in Selecting the Proposed Business
1.5 Future Prospects of the Business
1.6 Company Logo & Tagline
1.7 Service I)escription
1.7 Company Background
1.8 Partner's Profile
1.9 Business Location & Location Map

I
7

3-4
5

5

6

7

7

I
I
10

1 1-14
15-16

2.0Introduction of Marketing Plan
2.1 Marketing Objectives
2.2 Services and Products Description
2.3 Market Segmentation
2.4 Target Market
2.5 Market Size
2.6 Competitors
2.7 Mlarket Share

2.7.1 Market Share before Entering
2.7.2M;arket Share after Entering

2.8 Sales Forecast
2.9 Market Strategy

a.) Product Strategies
b.) Price Strategies
c.) Place Strategies
d.) Promotion Strategies

t1
18
,9

20-21
.,,,

23-24
25-26

27
27
28

29-31
32
32

32-33
34

35-36

CONTENTS PAGES

I



I

T

I
T

'fhe business plan o1'laundrr c;rf-e is proposed so that it can be un4ertaken

comprehensir,'e manner. This business plan gives opporlrurity 1br us to assess rhe busiless in
the future. We had decided a pafinership business rvhich provides wash the cloth on y-our on

ancl can relax at the caI'e that we hacl provided. The business is in lbnn of enterprise which
consists oi four shareholders.

All shareholders had agreed as stated in agreement letter which the amount of the

capital, profit or loss will be divided as stated ratio. We had chosen tliis kind of business

because it shows tlre equality and no one will be discriminated as the profit and losses are

equally divided in the end of the accounting period.

In other way, the partnership is a perfect option to be taken because the shareholders

will always sharing ideas and knowleclge in order to gain profits and achieve high
productivity time to time.

Page 1

1.0 INTRODUCTION:TO BUSINESS PLAN


