

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MUKAH CAMPUS, SARAWAK

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

ETR 300

FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP

BUSINESS PLAN



"LAUNDRY-CAF"

Prepared by:

Ronny Bin Dick(2010178711)Norhidayah Binti Syukur(2010554539)Nurul Tiara Binti Abdul Razak(2010917891)Norhafizah Binti Adenan(2010346265)

Prepared for: Miss Siti Farah Binti Lajim

Date of Submission: 23 September 2013

SUBMISSION LETTER

Ronny bin Dick

Diploma in Business management, MARA University of Technology, Mukah Campus, Jalan Boulevard, 96400 Bandar Mukah, SARAWAK.

Miss Siti Farah Binti Lajim ETR300 Lecturer, University Technology Mara Mukah Campus Jalan Boulevard 96400 Bandar Mukah SARAWAK.

20 AUGUST 2014

Miss,

RE: Submission of Business Plan

As a representative of our company, "Laundry-Caf", I would like to submit our business plan for your evaluation and further action. We are very grateful for the generous amount of motivation and support not to aims and goals when preparing and finally completing this business plan on time and as scheduled.

2. For all four of us, ETR300 (Fundamental of Entrepreneurship) has given us a clear

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The name of our company is Laundry-Caf. The business is in form of partnership which consists of four members. Each partner contributes certain amount of capital as agreed in agreement. The main business activity is Laundry-Caf with concept of self-service laundry. Apart from that, we also open up a cafe. That is why it is called Laudry-caf because it is combination of laundry and cafe. We provide customers with the best place for them to enjoy while they are waiting for their cloths. Our concept is very suitable with campus life and office workers. There are no sleeping partners and all are entitled to participate in the business management.

We had agree that Ronny Bin Dick as our General Manager and Administration Manager, Norhidayah Binti Syukur as Marketing Manager, Nurul Tiara Binti Abdul Razak as Operation Manager and Norhafizah Binti Adenan as Financial Manager. The selection of General Manager is based on consensus among all the partners and selected based on experience, skills and ability of the partner. The management team will be led by the General Manager and assist by the other managers.

The General Manager is responsible in planning, leading, controlling and organizing the business. The Administration Manager is responsible for the job that related to administration such as planning and arranging the remuneration schedule of salary and wages. The Operation Manager is responsible to the entire job that related to the operation and will be supervise and coordinate the operation of the business.

The Marketing Manager will be responsible to create the marketing plan, identifying the customer's need and demand, identifying the competitors, target market, market size and forecast the future market. Lastly, Financial Manager will be handled the financial matters such as preparing the budget and financial statement for expenses of each departments and controlling the flow of the money of the organization.

ETR300/Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship

Business Plan/ Laundry-Caf

Content of Pages

CONTENTS	PAGES
Submission Letter	
Acknowledgement	
Executive Summary	
Loan Application	*****
1.0 Introduction of Business Plan	1
1.0.1 Purpose of Business Plan	2
1.0.2 Purposes of Preparing a Business Plan	3-4
1.1 Name of Company	5
1.2 Nature of Business	5
1.3 Industry Profile	6
1.4 Factors in Selecting the Proposed Business	7
1.5 Future Prospects of the Business	7
1.6 Company Logo & Tagline	8
1.7 Service Description	9
1.7 Company Background	10
1.8 Partner's Profile	11-14 15-16
1.9 Business Location & Location Map	
2.0 Introduction of Marketing Plan	17
2.1 Marketing Objectives	18
2.2 Services and Products Description	19
2.3 Market Segmentation	20-21
2.4 Target Market	22
2.5 Market Size	23-24
2.6 Competitors	25-26
2.7 Market Share	27
2.7.1 Market Share before Entering	27
2.7.2 Market Share after Entering	28
2.8 Sales Forecast	29-31
2.9 Market Strategy	32
a.) Product Strategies	32
b.) Price Strategies	32-33 34
c.) Place Strategies	
d.) Promotion Strategies	35-36

1.0 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS PLAN

The business plan of laundry cafe is proposed so that it can be undertaken comprehensive manner. This business plan gives opportunity for us to assess the business in the future. We had decided a partnership business which provides wash the cloth on your on and can relax at the cafe that we had provided. The business is in form of enterprise which consists of four shareholders.

All shareholders had agreed as stated in agreement letter which the amount of the capital, profit or loss will be divided as stated ratio. We had chosen this kind of business because it shows the equality and no one will be discriminated as the profit and losses are equally divided in the end of the accounting period.

In other way, the partnership is a perfect option to be taken because the shareholders will always sharing ideas and knowledge in order to gain profits and achieve high productivity time to time.